Nguyen Binh Minh Member of Board of Management
Deputy General Director 67.900 0,272%

Ta Phuoc Đat Member of Board of Management
Deputy General Director 27.726 0,111%

Te Tri Dung Member of Board of Management - 0,000%

Vo Hien Member of Board of Management
Deputy General Director 77.673 0,311%

Le Hung Member of Board of Management - 0,000%

Luong Quang Hien Member of Board of Management - 0,000%

Mai Viet Ha Deputy General Director 7.800 0,031%

Phan Tuan Dung Deputy General Director 88.300 0,353%

Hoang Thi Thao Chief Accountant 28.473 0,114%

Le Xuan Đuc Head of Board of Supervisors 4.693 0,019%

Nguyen Cong Binh Member of Board of Supervisors 156 0,001%

Nguyen Phuong Loan Member of Board of Supervisors 7 0,000%

 FOREIGN STRATEGIC
SHAREHOLDER

1.236.972

4,95%
 STATE  SHAREHOLDER

10.192.823

40,78%
BOM, BOD, BOS, CHIEF ACCOUNTANT

852.790

3,41%
TREASURY STOCKS

20.066

0,08%

DOMESTIC SHAREHOLDER
12.692.922

50,78%

62

SA
VI

CO

63

An
nu

al
 R

ep
or

t 2
01

2

NAME OF
ORGANIZATION/
TRANSACTOR

SHAREHOLDER
CATEGORY

NUMBER OF
SHARES BEFORE
TRANSACTON
DATE

NUMBER OF
SHARES TRADED

NUMBER OF
SHARES AFTER
TRANSACTION
DATE

PERIOD OF
TRANSACTIONPURCHASE SELL

SSI Fund Management
Co., Ltd.

Principal
shareholder 1.258.430 136.220 - 1.394.650 15/12/11 to

15/02/12

SSI Vision Fund Principal
shareholder 3.090.070 229.870 465.890 2.854.050 26/12/11 to

25/02/12

Ben Thanh Group Principal
shareholder 10.080.723 120.000 7.900 10.192.823 28/12/11 to

28/02/12
SSI Fund Management
Co., Ltd.

Principal
shareholder 1.394.650 - 132.430 1.262.220 03/02/12 to

02/05/12

SSI Vision Fund Principal
shareholder 2.854.050 420.370 589.890 2.684.530 03/02/12 to

02/05/12
SSI Fund Management
Co., Ltd.

Principal
shareholder 1.262.220 754.010 - 2.016.230 09/05/12 to

09/07/12

SSI Vision Fund Principal
shareholder 2.684.530 - 1.000.000 1.684.530 09/05/12 to

30/05/12

SSI Vision Fund Principal
shareholder 1.684.530 - 279.470 1.405.060 26/05/12 to

12/09/12

SSI Vision Fund Principal
shareholder 1.405.060 - 168.390 1.236.670 13/09/12 to

18/10/12
SSI Fund Management
Co., Ltd.

Principal
shareholder 2.016.230 518.560 - 2.534.790 26/05/12 to

23/10/12
SSI Fund Management
Co., Ltd.

Principal
shareholder 2.534.790 - 50.000 2.484.790 24/10/12 to

27/12/12

INFORMATION ON SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

Closing price movements and trading volume in 2012

SHARE'S STATISTIC IN 2012 UNIT FIGURES

Share price on 12/28/2012 VND/share 13.600

Share price on 12/31/2011 VND/share 17.500

Highest share price in the year VND/share 19.300

Lowest share price in the year VND/share 7.900

Total transaction volume share 16.076.710

Average transaction volume/session share/session 64.307

Number of listed shares share 24.995.573

Number of issued shares share 24.975.507